UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K	
CURRENT REPORT	

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 10, 2022

REMITLY GLOBAL, INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 021-344104 (Commission File Number) 83-2301143 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 2100
Seattle, WA 98101
(Address of Principal Executive Offices and Zip Code)

(888) 736-4859 (Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

Not Applicable (Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

	the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intering provisions (see General Instructions A.2. below):	nded to simultaneously satisfy the	filing obligation of the registrant under any of the		
□ W	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)				
□ So	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
□ Pr	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
□ Pr	e-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e	e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17	7 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
	Securities regi	stered pursuant to Section 12(b)	of the Act:		
	Title of each class:	Trading Symbol(s):	Name of each exchange on which registered:		
	Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share	RELY	NASDAQ		
	e by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging g) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934		e 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this		
Emergi	ng growth company ⊠				
	nerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the sed financial accounting standards provided pursuant to	0	he extended transition period for complying with any new let. \Box		
		1			

Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On February 10, 2022, Remitly Global, Inc. ("Remitly" or the "Company") issued a press release announcing that it will report fourth quarter and full year 2021 financial results after market close on March 2, 2022. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 hereto and is incorporated by reference herein.

The information in Item 2.02 of this Current Report, including the accompanying Exhibit 99.1, is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of Section 18. The information in Item 2.02 of this Current Report, including the accompanying Exhibit 99.1, shall not be incorporated by reference into any registration statement or other document filed pursuant to the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, regardless of any general incorporation language contained in such filing.

Item 8.01 Other Events.

The date for expiration of the lockup period in connection with Remitly's initial public offering (the "IPO") of common stock is now confirmed. All shares of equity subject to such lockup will become eligible to trade at market open on March 4, 2022.

The Company estimates that approximately 163.5 million shares of common stock will become eligible for sale in the public market at the open of trading on March 4, 2022, which includes shares of common stock issued prior to the IPO and shares issuable upon exercise of options or RSUs that will vest on or prior to March 4, 2022. This includes shares held by affiliates which are subject to volume and other restrictions of Rule 144 of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No.	<u>Description</u>		
00.1	Dross Dalance dated E		

99.1 Press Release dated February 10, 2022

104 Cover page interactive data file (embedded with the inline XBRL document)

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Remitly Global, Inc.

Dated: February 16, 2022 By: /s/ Saema Somalya

Saema Somalya General Counsel

Remitly to Report Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2021 Financial Results on Wednesday, March 2, 2022

SEATTLE, Feb. 10, 2022 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) - Remitly Global, Inc. (NASDAQ: RELY) ("Remitly"), a leading digital financial services provider for immigrants and their families, today announced that it will report fourth quarter and full year 2021 financial results after the market close on Wednesday, March 2, 2022. Management will host a conference call and live webcast to present the Company's financial results and answer questions from the financial analyst community at 2:00 p.m. Pacific Time / 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time that same evening. Conference call and webcast information can be found below.

Remitly Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2021 Financial Results Conference Call and Webcast Information:

When: Wednesday, March 2nd, 2022

Time: 2:00 p.m. Pacific Time / 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time Toll Free Dial-in: (888) 708-0715, Conference ID: 6166097

Live Webcast and Replay: A live webcast and replay of the call will be accessible from the Investor Relations section of the Company's

website at https://ir.remitly.com/.

About Remitly

Remitly is a leading digital financial services provider for immigrants and their families in over 135 countries around the world. Its vision is to transform the lives of immigrants and their families by providing the most trusted financial services on the planet. Through its cross-border remittances, Remitly helps immigrants send money home in a safe, reliable, and transparent manner via its digitally-native app, which eliminates the long wait times, complexities and fees typical of traditional remittance processes. Passbook by Remitly, a money management app specifically designed for immigrants in the United States, eliminates fees and other common barriers to storing, spending, and sending money. Remitly for Developers allows companies to offer locally relevant payout options to customers with a simple API integration. Remitly is headquartered in Seattle and has offices around the world, including London, Kraków, Manila and Managua.

Investor Relations Contact:

Stephen Shulstein Vice President of Investor Relations stephens@remitly.com

Media Contact:

Danielle Vincent remitly@inkhouse.com

SOURCE Remitly Global, Inc.